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Gt Varsity Final Results

Final Standings Score | Scoring Order Total Spread
1 Olathe West 50 |4-6-9-15-16(17)(39) 1:34:07  0:59.6
2 Olathe North High School 55 |2-8-12-14-19(21)(26) 1:34:38  1:20.9
3 Shawnee Mission East Hig 90 5-13-20-25-27(38)(67) 1:36:57  1:345
4 Mill valley High School 100 |7-10-23-28-32(36)(48) 1:37:21  1:35.4
5 Olathe East 167 |11-22-24-54-56(69)(70) 1:40:52  2:19.7
6 Shawnee Mission North 189 |18-29-35-41-66(74)(75) 1:42:25  2:30.9
7 Shawnee Mission South 194 |1-30-44-59-60(72)(76) 1:41:53 3:244
8 Lawrence Free State High 210 |34-37-42-47-50(51) 1:42:48 0:28.1
9 Shawnee Mission Northwe 223 |3-46-53-57-64(65) 1:43:09  3:34.8
10 Lawrence High School 248 |40-43-49-55-61 1:44:37  1:05.5
11 Olathe South High School 259 |31-45-58-62-63 1:45:37  1:41.2
12 Olathe Northwest High Sch 297 |33-52-68-71-73 1:48:21  2:34.4

DNP Gardner-Edgerton High Sc

DNP Shawnee Mission West

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap _Avg. Mile Avg. kM
1 GIBSON, Hannah SO 1213 |Shawnee Mission S 1 18:09.4 - |5:50.3 3:37.9
2 HOCKER SINGH, Anjall 9 907 |Olathe North High S 2 18:12.2 2.8 |[5:51.2 3:38.4
3 MULLEN, Paige SO 1161 |Shawnee Mission N 3 18:17.8 8.4 |5:53.0 3:39.5
4 MILLER, Kate 9 1023 |Olathe West 4 18:20.5 11.1 |5:53.8 3:40.1
5 MEYER, Grace JR 1074 |Shawnee Mission E 5 18:20.8 114 |5:54.0 3:40.2
6 NEWPORT, Bree 9 1025 |Olathe West 6 18:25.4 16.0 |5:55.4 3:41.1
7 SCHWARTZKOPF, Katie JR 814 |Mill Valley High Sch 7 18:33.2 23.8 |5:57.9 3:42.6
8 TOBABEN, Kaylee JR 915 |Olathe North High S 8 18:38.0 27.6 |5:59.5 3:43.6
9 BLACKMAN, Aubree SO 1016 |Olathe West 9 18:46.2 36.8 |6:02.1 3:45.2
10 ROY, Bridget JR 811 [Mill Valley High Sch 10 18:55.7 46.3 [6:05.2 3:47.1
11 OCHANA, Melody SR 862 |Olathe East 11 18:59.0 48.6 [6:06.2 3:47.8
12 DOCKSTADER, Lexie JR 903 |Olathe North High S 12 19:01.8 524 |6:07.1 3:48.3
13 KOWALIK, Kate SR 1070 |Shawnee Mission E 13 19:10.0 59.6 [6:09.7 3:50.0
14 JOHNSON, Shea 9 910 |Olathe North High S 14 19:13.1 1:03.7 |6:10.8 3:50.6
15 WARDLAW, Ava JR 1031 |Olathe West 15 19:14.7 1:05.3 |6:11.3 3:50.9
16 ROBINSON, Charis SO 1027 |Olathe West 16 19:20.0 1:09.6 |6:13.0 3:52.0
17 BAKER, Paige SO 1015 |Olathe West a7 19:29.7 1:20.3 |6:16.1 3:53.9
18 TYRRELL, Josie JR 1119 |Shawnee Mission N 18 19:32.4 1:23.0 |6:17.0 3:545
19 ALMSBERGER, Kira JR 900 |Olathe North High S 19 19:33.1 1:23.7 |6:17.2 3:54.6
20 PEARLMAN, Scarlett SO 1076 |Shawnee Mission E 20 19:37.9 1:28.5 |6:18.7 3:55.6
21 HONC, Irina SR 908 |Olathe North HighS  (21) 19:38.2 1:28.8 |6:18.8 3:55.6
22 GEHLEN, Ava 9 852 |Olathe East 22 19:39.1 1:29.7 |6:19.1 3:55.8
23 VIELHAUER, Emma SR 1279 |Shawnee Mission - 19:39.2 1:29.8 |6:19.1 3:55.8
24 RICKER, Molly SR 810 [Mill Valley High Sch 23 19:47.3 1:37.9 |6:21.8 3:57.5
25 POST, Whitney JR 863 |Olathe East 24 19:47.4 1:38.0 |6:21.8 3:57.5
26 HANEY, Joy JR 641 |Gardner-Edgerton - 19:49.9 1:40.5 |6:22.6 3:58.0
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27 STRONGMAN, Grace SR 1079 |Shawnee Mission E 25 19:52.7 1:43.3 6:23.5 3:58.5
28 HEEREN, Halle SO 905 |Olathe North HighS  (26) 19:54.5 1:451 |6:24.1 3:58.9
29 PADGET, Lida 9 1075 |Shawnee Mission E 27 19:55.3 1:45.9 16:24.3 3:59.0
30 ZENGER, Peyton 9 822 |Mill Valley High Sch 28 19:56.2 1:46.8 |6:24.6 3:59.2
31 MUPRHY, Brenna SO 1114 |Shawnee Mission N 29 19:56.4 1:47.0 |6:24.7 3:59.3
32 WANNAMAKER, Chloe SR 1240 |Shawnee Mission S 30 20:04.7 1:55.3 |6:27.3 4:00.9
33 VANDAVEER, Emily SO 981 |Olathe South High 31 20:06.9 1:57.5 |6:28.0 4:01.4
34 HUBERT, Quincy JR 805 |Mill Valley High Sch 32 20:08.6 1:59.2 |6:28.6 4:01.7
35 BOESHART, Lauren 9 939 |Olathe Northwest Hi 33 20:15.8 2:06.4 16:30.9 4:03.1
36 ROCKERS, Delaney SR 726 |Lawrence Free Stat 34 20:20.2 2:10.8 |6:32.3 4:04.0
37 BELGUM, Chloee JR 1109 |Shawnee Mission N 35 20:20.7 2:11.3 |6:32.5 4:04.1
38 TAYLOR, Josie SR 816 [Mill Valley High Sch  (36) 20:23.4 2:14.0 |6:33.4 4:04.7
39 BODEN, Mallory SR 633 |Gardner-Edgerton - 20:25.4 2:16.0 |6:34.0 4:05.1
40 MCCLEARY, Ella SO 718 |Lawrence Free Stat 37 20:27.0 2:17.6 |6:34.5 4:05.4
41 ACHEN, Jade SO 1061 |Shawnee Mission E  (38) 20:27.9 2:18.5 |6:34.8 4:05.6
42 MULLEN, Jenna SR 1024 |Olathe West (39) 20:30.0 2:19.6 |6:35.5 4:06.0
43 KENNEDY, Natalie SO 762 |Lawrence High Sch 40 20:30.3 2:20.9 |6:35.6 4:06.0
44 DUMMERMUTH, Elise SO 1111 |Shawnee Mission N 41 20:31.6 2:22.2 |6:36.0 4:06.3
45 BABBIT, Allison JR 702 |Lawrence Free Stat 42 20:33.7 2:24.3 16:36.7 4:06.7
46 HARDY, Lucy SO 759 |Lawrence High Sch 43 20:33.8 2:24.4 |6:36.7 4:06.7
47 SIMS, Laci SO 1230 |Shawnee Mission S 44 20:34.9 2:255 |6:37.1 4:07.0
48 BREWOOD, Briana JR 973 |Olathe South High 45 20:36.1 2:26.7 |6:37.4 4:07.2
49 IRVIN, Jazmyn 9 1155 |Shawnee Mission N 46 20:36.1 2:26.7 |6:37.5 4:07.2
50 GOESER, Olivia SO 710 |Lawrence Free Stat 47 20:38.5 2:29.1 |6:38.2 4:07.7
51 VERDICT, Kynley 9 818 |Mill Valley High Sch  (48) 20:41.8 2:32.4 16:39.3 4:08.3
52 DEWITT, Maddie JR 757 |Lawrence High Sch 49 20:46.8 2:37.4 |6:40.9 4:09.4
53 MARSHALL, Ella JR 717 |Lawrence Free Stat 50 20:48.3 2:38.9 |6:41.4 4:09.7
54 MOSIER, Stella 9 721 |Lawrence Free Stat  (51) 20:50.6 2:41.2 |6:42.1 4:10.1
55 LOWE, Lilly SO __ 946 |Olathe Northwest Hi 52 20:51.3 2:41.9 |6:42.3 4:10.2
56 DAVIS, Lydia 9 1149 |Shawnee Mission N 53 21:01.6 2:52.2 |6:45.6 4:12.3
57 WETTERSTROM, Brooke JR 869 |Olathe East 54 21:07.5 2:58.1 |6:47.5 4:13.5
58 HARADER-ELLETT, Grace JR 758 |Lawrence High Sch 55 21:09.9 3:00.5 |6:48.3 4:14.0
59 LORD, Emma 9 860 |Olathe East 56 21:18.7 3:09.3 |6:51.1 4:15.7
60 KOWALCZEWSKI, Kelly SO 1156 |Shawnee Mission N 57 21:20.8 3:11.4 |6:51.8 4:16.1
61 GOTFREDSON, Amy 9 975 |Olathe South High 58 21:24.1 3:14.7 |6:52.9 4:16.8
62 FARRENS, Sarah SO 640 |Gardner-Edgerton - 21:27.2 3:17.8 |6:53.9 4:17.4
63 SNYDER, Eve 9 1232 |Shawnee Mission S 59 21:30.1 3:20.7 |6:54.8 4:18.0
64 WRIGHT, Molly JR 1243 |Shawnee Mission S 60 21:33.8 3:24.4 |6:56.0 4:18.7
65 ACKLEY, Eva JR 756 |Lawrence High Sch 61 21:35.8 3:26.4 |6:56.6 4:19.1
66 RENO, Brenley JR 977 |Olathe South High 62 21:41.4 3:32.0 |6:58.4 4:20.3
67 ELLIOTT, Hannah SO 639 |Gardner-Edgerton - 21:43.0 3:32.6 |6:58.9 4:20.6
68 TODD, Bethany JR 979 |Olathe South High 63 21:48.0 3:37.6 |7:00.6 4:21.6
69 MAGSTADT, Alexa JR 1159 |Shawnee Mission N 64 21:52.5 3:43.1 |7:02.0 4:22.5
70 _NEIGHBOUR, Tori JR__ 1162 |Shawnee Mission N (65) 21:53.2  3:43.8 |7:02.2 4:22.6
71 BURCHSTEAD, Olivia SO 1110 |Shawnee Mission N 66 22:03.3 3:53.9 |7:05.5 4:24.6
72 DIVADEENAM, Rowan SO 1065 |Shawnee Mission E  (67) 22:04.8 3:55.4 |7:06.0 4:25.0
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Race #9
Girls Varsity

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd

Final Results

Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM
73 BERRIE, Alissa SO 938 |Olathe Northwest Hi 68 22:10.1 4:00.7 |7:07.7 4:26.0
74 HESS, Nora 9 854 |Olathe East (69) 22:10.2 4:00.8 |7:07.7 4:26.0
75 STERNER, Rachel SR 867 |Olathe East (70) 22:10.8 4:01.4 |7:07.9 4:26.2
76 JAIMES, Emily 9 945 |Olathe Northwest Hi 71 22:13.2 4:03.8 |7:08.7 4:26.6
77 PICKERT, Hannah SR 1224 |Shawnee Mission S (72) 22:32.6 4:23.2 |7:14.9 4:30.5
78 FISCHER, Emily 9 942 |Olathe Northwest Hi 73 22:50.1 4:40.7 |7:20.5 4:34.0
79 PARNELL, Evie SO 1116 |Shawnee Mission N (74) 22:58.5 4:49.1 |7:23.2 4:35.7
80 MONTOYA, Krytal JR 1113 |Shawnee Mission N (75) 22:59.4 4:50.0 |7:23.5 4:35.9
81 SCHULTZ, Audrey 9 1228 |Shawnee Mission S (76) 23:46.7 5:37.3 |7:38.7 4:45.3
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Final Standings Score | Scoring Order Total Spread
1 Lawrence Free State High 37 1-2-7-13-14(53)(60) 1:19:14  0:40.8
2 Mill valley High School 94 |10-18-19-20-27(28)(43) 1:21:20  0:31.3
3 Gardner-Edgerton High Sc =~ 115 |4-23-25-29-34(71)(78) 1:21:49 1:144
4 Olathe South High School 124  |9-24-26-30-35(36)(41) 1:22:16  0:52.1
5 Olathe North High School 159 |11-12-31-47-58(59)(61) 1:23:27 1:15.8
6 Olathe East 164 |17-32-33-38-44 1:23:48  0:50.1
7 Shawnee Mission East Hig 190 |15-22-50-51-52(55)(70) 1:24:21 1:04.4
8 Shawnee Mission South 211 |16-21-49-62-63(66)(75) 1:24:57  1:21.5
9 Shawnee Mission North 222 |8-42-46-57-69(77)(80) 1:25:04  1:42.7
10 Shawnee Mission Northwe 233 |3-37-40-74-79(84)(88) 1:25:08 2:21.8
11 Olathe Northwest High Sch 269 |6-45-64-73-81(82)(86) 1:26:09  2:19.0
12 Shawnee Mission West 281 |39-54-56-65-67(72)(76) 1:26:50 0:41.1
13 Olathe West 289 [5-48-68-83-85(87)(89) 1:26:53  2:42.8
DNP Lawrence High School

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap _Avg. Mile Avg. kM
1 SHRYOCK, Ben SR 690 |Lawrence Free Stat 1 15:30.2 --- |4:59.1 3:06.0
2 STONE, Christopher SR 694 |Lawrence Free Stat 2 15:32.2 2.0 |4:59.7 3:06.4
3 MULLEN, Shane SR 1133 |Shawnee Mission N 3 15:32.9 2.7 ]5:00.0 3:06.6
4 WALION, Quenton SR 629 |Gardner-Edgerton 4 15:35.8 5.6 |5:00.9 3:.07.1
5 REYNA, Aidan JR 1006 |Olathe West 5 15:37.3 7.1 |5:01.4 3:07.4
6 READ, Logan SR 936 |Olathe Northwest Hi 6 15:43.0 11.8 |5:03.2 3:08.6
7 SHARP, Ethan SR 689 |Lawrence Free Stat 7 15:49.7 19.5 |5:05.4 3:09.9
8 MAXVILLE, Trevor SR 1099 |Shawnee Mission N 8 15:55.0 23.8 |5:07.1 3:11.0
9 VANDAVEER, Riley SR 971 |Olathe South High 9 15:58.8 28.6 |5:08.3 3:11.8
10 VEGA, Aj 9 792 |Mill Valley High Sch 10 15:59.8 29.6 |5:08.6 3:12.0
11 CALDWELL, Josh JR 874 |Olathe North High S 11 16:06.5 36.3 [5:10.7 3:13.3
12 KOSGEI, Bramwel SR 889 |[Olathe North High S 12 16:10.4 40.2 |5:12.0 3:14.1
13 CORDOVA, Brock SR 653 |Lawrence Free Stat 13 16:11.0 39.8 |[5:12.2 3:14.2
14 KEATHLEY-HELMS, Jack JR 672 |Lawrence Free Stat 14 16:11.0 39.8 |[5:12.2 3:14.2
15 SEARLES, Luke SR 1054 |Shawnee Mission E 15 16:12.2  42.0 |5:12.6 3:14.4
16 PETRELLA, Nicholas SR 1194 |Shawnee Mission S 16 16:13.7 435 |5:13.1 3:14.7
17 MWIHAKI, James SR 837 |Olathe East 17 16:14.3 44.1 |5:13.3 3:14.9
18 LEHAN, John SR 777 |Mill Valley High Sch 18 16:14.4 442 |5:13.3 3:14.9
19 CRAWFORD, Karch SR 773 |Mill Valley High Sch 19 16:17.4 47.2 |5:14.3 3:15.5
20 SCHEIBER, Chase JR 786 [Mill Valley High Sch 20 16:17.5 47.3 |5:14.3 3:15.5
21 DODSON, Lloyd JR 1175 |Shawnee Mission S 21 16:18.6 48.4 |5:14.7 3:15.7
22 HAUGHTON, Wyatt SO 1044 |Shawnee Mission E 22 16:20.1 499 |5:15.1 3:16.0
23 KILONZO, Jordan JR 611 |Gardner-Edgerton 23 16:20.9 50.7 |5:15.4 3:16.2
24 ALLEN, Rhys JR 950 |Olathe South High 24 16:22.0 50.8 |5:15.7 3:16.4
25 KEELER, Kasen JR 610 |Gardner-Edgerton 25 16:22.3 52.1 |5:15.8 3:16.4
26 PLATH, Nathan SR 964 |Olathe South High 26 16:23.5 53.3 |5:16.2 3:16.7
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Boyes varsity Final Results
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap _Avg. Mile  Avg. kM
27 RYAN, Jack JR 753 |Lawrence High Sch - 16:27.7 57.5 [5:17.6 3:17.5
28 COAD, Cameron SR 772 |Mill Valley High Sch 27 16:31.1 1:00.9 |5:18.7 3:18.2
29 TURPIN, Carsyn SR 791 [Mill Valley High Sch  (28) 16:34.4 1:04.2 |5:19.7 3:18.9
30 BROWN, Wrenner SR 601 |Gardner-Edgerton 29 16:40.1 1:09.9 |5:21.6 3:20.0
31 TOLMAN, Matthew JR 969 |Olathe South High 30 16:40.7 1:10.5 |5:21.7 3:20.1
32 KOSGEI, Ray SO 890 |Olathe North HighsS 31 16:41.0 1:09.8 |5:21.9 3:20.2
33 KAHNK, Adam SR 831 |Olathe East 32 16:45.1 1:14.9 |5:23.2 3:21.0
34 KAMAU, Anthony SR 832 |Olathe East 33 16:49.6 1:19.4 |5:24.6 3:21.9
35 MASSARO, Owen SR 616 |Gardner-Edgerton 34 16:50.1 1:19.9 |5:24.8 3:22.0
36 SMITH, Austin SR 966 |Olathe South High 35 16:50.8 1:20.6 |5:25.0 3:22.2
37 VAN METER, Jordan SR 970 |Olathe South High (36) 16:51.3 1:21.1 |5:25.2 3:22.3
38 BORN, Henry SO 1123 |Shawnee Mission N 37 16:51.8 1:21.6 |5:25.3 3:22.4
39 WHITEHEAD, Will JR 848 |Olathe East 38 16:53.9 1:23.7 |5:26.0 3:22.8
40 BARNUM, Ryan SR 1245 |Shawnee Mission 39 16:56.2 1:26.0 |5:26.7 3:23.2
41 OAKERSON, Austin JR 1135 |Shawnee Mission N 40 16:59.7 1:29.5 |5:27.9 3:23.9
42 BURNS, Tyler SO 954 |Olathe South High (41) 17:02.4 1:32.2 |5:28.7 3:24.5
43 DOOLEY, Owen JR 1093 |Shawnee Mission N 42 17:04.2 1:34.0 |5:29.3 3:24.8
44 MCGLASSON, Jacob JR 781 |Mill Valley High Sch  (43) 17:04.2 1:34.0 |5:29.3 3:24.8
45 BROOCKERD, Clay SR 826 |Olathe East 44 17:04.4 1:34.2 |5:29.4 3:24.9
46 HURTIG, Hudson JR 929 |[Olathe Northwest Hi 45 17:05.4 1:35.2 |5:29.7 3:25.1
47 DUCEY, Adam JR 1094 |Shawnee Mission N 46 17:05.9 1:35.7 |5:29.8 3:25.2
48 SUTTLE, Nick JR 896 |Olathe North HighS 47 17:06.9 1:36.7 |5:30.2 3:25.4
49 MILLER, Jack SO 1000 |Olathe West 48 17:07.4 1:37.2 |5:30.3 3:25.5
50 GRAY, Adam SO 1179 |Shawnee Mission S 49 17:14.9 1:44.7 |5:32.7 3:27.0
51 PETERS, Caden SO 1050 |Shawnee Mission E 50 17:15.4 1:45.2 |5:32.9 3:27.1
52 ACHEN, Kai SR 1035 |Shawnee Mission E 51 17:16.3 1:46.1 |5:33.2 3:27.2
53 PTACEK, Blair SO 1052 |Shawnee Mission E 52 17:16.5 1:46.3 |5:33.3 3:27.3
54 MARSH, Carson SO 678 |Lawrence Free Stat  (53) 17:17.8 1:47.6 |5:33.7 3:27.5
55 DAWSON, Lucas SR 1246 |Shawnee Mission 54 17:19.0 1:48.8 |5:34.1 3:27.8
56 HANSON, Blake 9 1042 |Shawnee Mission E  (55) 17:20.6 1:50.4 |5:34.6 3:28.1
57 ZAPOLNIK, Kyle SR 1270 |Shawnee Mission 56 17:21.2 1:51.0 |5:34.8 3:28.2
58 EWERS, Major JR 1096 |Shawnee Mission N 57 17:21.3 1:51.1 |5:34.8 3:28.3
59 BOURQUIN, Bret SR 873 |Olathe North HighS 58 17:22.2 1:52.0 |5:35.1 3:28.4
60 GONZALES, Franklin SR 882 |Olathe North High S (59) 17:24.6_1:54.4 |5:35.9 3:28.9
61 WOHLER, Blake 9 700 |Lawrence Free Stat  (60) 17:31.1 2:00.9 |5:38.0 3:30.2
62 COLTVET, Tanner JR 876 |Olathe North HighS  (61) 17:31.9 2:01.7 |5:38.2 3:30.4
63 GRAVES, David SR 1178 |Shawnee Mission S 62 17:33.9 2:03.7 |5:38.9 3:30.8
64 SHIBEL, Evan SR 1201 |Shawnee Mission S 63 17:35.1 2:04.9 |5:39.3 3:31.0
65 BARTLEY, Cole SR 919 [Olathe Northwest Hi 64 17:35.7 2:05.5 |5:39.4 3:31.1
66 SWANSON, Josh SR 1264 |Shawnee Mission 65 17:36.2 2:06.0 |5:39.6 3:31.2
67 GUTHRIE, Carson SO 1181 |Shawnee Mission S (66) 17:36.7 2:06.5 |5:39.8 3:31.3
68 WIKLER, Gavin SO 1269 [Shawnee Mission 67 17:37.2 2:07.0 |5:39.9 3:31.4
69 SEABA, Ethan 9 1009 |Olathe West 68 17:37.4 2:07.2 |5:40.0 3:315
70 SHEPHERD, Carter JR 1105 |Shawnee Mission N 69 17:37.7 2:07.5 |5:40.1 3:31.5
71 VENNEMAN, Zach SO 1059 [Shawnee Mission E  (70) 17:39.2 2:09.0 |5:40.6 3:31.8
72 RHOADES, Jacob JR 622 |Gardner-Edgerton (71) 17:40.5 2:10.3 |5:41.0 3:32.1
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Boys varsity Final Results
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap _Avg. Mile  Avg. kM
73 MELLINGER, Jaden JR 1256 |Shawnee Mission (72) 17:42.0 2:10.8 |5:41.5 3:32.4
74 FITZWATER, Joshua SR 925 |Olathe Northwest Hi 73 17:42.6 2:12.4 |5:41.7 3:325
75 FLICKINGER, Adam JR 1127 |Shawnee Mission N 74 17:48.8 2:18.6 |5:43.6 3:33.7
76 OWENS, Ryan JR 1192 |Shawnee Mission S (75) 17:51.6 2:21.4 |5:44.6 3:34.3
77 ASHBY, Will SO 1244 |Shawnee Mission (76) 17:51.9 2:21.7 |5:44.6 3:344
78 REITER, Jake SR 1103 |Shawnee Mission N (77) 17:52.4 2:22.2 |5:44.8 3:34.5
79 MEILI, Issac JR 617 |Gardner-Edgerton (78) 17:53.6 2:23.4 |5:45.2 3:34.7
80 GONZALEZ, Pedro JR 1129 |Shawnee Mission N 79 17:54.6 2:24.4 |5:45.5 3:34.9
81 BARTON, James SO 1086 |Shawnee Mission N  (80) 18:01.2 2:31.0 |5:47.7 3:36.2
82 SHARP, Noah JR 937 |Olathe Northwest Hi 81 18:02.0 2:30.8 |5:47.9 3:36.4
83 KUHL, Jackson SO 932 |Olathe Northwest Hi  (82) 18:08.4 2:38.2 |5:50.0 3:37.7
84 BERGMAN, Joey JR 982 |Olathe West 83 18:10.3 2:40.1 |5:50.6 3:38.1
85 OPOKU, Peter SR 1136 |Shawnee Mission N (84) 18:14.8 2:44.6 |5:52.0 3:38.9
86 LYONS, Connor 9 993 |Olathe West 85 18:20.0 2:48.8 |5:53.7 3:40.0
87 PFEIFER, Jack SO 750 |Lawrence High Sch - 18:25.9 2:55.7 |5:55.6 3:41.2
88 ECKERT, Noah SO 924 |Olathe Northwest Hi  (86) 18:29.7 2:59.5 |5:56.8 3:41.9
89 ROGERS, Trenton 9 1007 |Olathe West (87) 18:33.1 3:02.9 |5:57.9 3:42.6
90 BARTELT, Lincoln JR 1121 |Shawnee Mission N  (88) 18:34.1 3:03.9 |5:58.2 3:42.8
91 PRESCOTT, Keat JR 752 |Lawrence High Sch - 18:39.5 3:09.3 |5:59.9 3:43.9
92 SELF, Jesse JR 754 |Lawrence High Sch - 19:01.5 3:31.3 |6:07.0 3:48.3
93 GARREN, Jack SO 986 |Olathe West (89) 19:04.0 3:32.8 |6:07.8 3:48.8
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Race #6 :
Boys JV Flnal RGSUltS
TEAM SCORING SUMMARY
Final Standings Score | Scoring Order Total Spread
1 Olathe East 39 |1-6-7-8-17(19)(26) 1:27:05  0:49.3
2 Olathe South High School 46  |3-4-10-13-16(18)(42) 1:27:08 0:41.4
3 Mill Valley High School 85 ]2-9-12-29-33(46)(71) 1:28:32  1:18.6
4 Shawnee Mission South 118 |5-20-21-31-41(51)(53) 1:29:49  1:235
5 Lawrence Free State High 124 |11-15-25-28-45(58)(60) 1:30:05  1:09.7
6 Shawnee Mission East Hig 205 |14-23-54-55-59(72)(80) 1:32:31  1:18.5
7 Olathe West 206 |22-32-40-49-63(64)(79) 1:32:39 1:10.3
8 Olathe North High School 232 |27-36-43-56-70(73) 1:33:26  1:13.5
9 Shawnee Mission West 239 |35-38-44-47-75(76)(78) 1:33:44  1:00.5
10 Gardner-Edgerton High Sc = 249 |34-37-50-61-67(83) 1:33:59 0:524
11 Shawnee Mission North 268 |30-39-65-66-68(84)(88) 1:34:23  1:06.8
12 Olathe Northwest High Sch  353* ]48-62-74-82-87 1:38:09 2:13.3
13 Shawnee Mission Northwe  353* |52-57-77-81-86 1:37:49 1:524
14 Lawrence High School 357 ]24-69-85-89-90(91) 1:40:37  3:53.7
*Tiebreakers
[o1athe Northwest High School 48 62 74 82
Shawnee Mission Northwest 52 57 77 81
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap Avg. Mile Avg. kM
1 OCHANA, Ethan SO 839 |Olathe East 1 16:59.3 - |5:27.7 3:23.9
2 BOTKIN, Nic JR 768 |Mill Valley High Sch 2 17:01.7 2.4 |5:285 3:24.3
3 OCHS, Luke 9 962 |Olathe South High 3 17:04.1 4.8 [5:29.3 3:24.8
4 KNUDSEN, Thomas SR 960 |Olathe South High 4 17:09.5 10.2 |5:31.0 3:25.9
5 WILSON, Finnegan JR 1206 |Shawnee Mission S 5 17:13.5 14.2 |5:32.3 3:26.7
6 WHEATLEY, Brendan 9 847 |Olathe East 6 17:23.5 24.2 |5:35.5 3:28.7
7 SEFFENS, Timothy 9 841 |Olathe East 7 17:245 25.2 |5:35.8 3:28.9
8 BARRON, Diego 9 823 |Olathe East 8 17:28.4 29.1 |5:37.1 3:29.7
9 WHITE, Jordan SR 794 |Mill Valley High Sch 9 17:29.0 28.7 |[5:37.3 3:29.8
10 BURKHOLDER, Cole SO 953 |Olathe South High 10 17:29.6 30.3 |5:37.5 3:29.9
11 WHITTLESEY, Ryan 9 698 |Lawrence Free Stat 11 17:31.0 30.7 |[5:37.9 3:30.2
12 LAYTON, Ryan JR 776 |Mill Valley High Sch 12 17:34.0 33.7 [5:38.9 3:30.8
13 MEOLI, Bennett SO 961 |[Olathe South High 13 17:39.5 40.2 |5:40.7 3:31.9
14 BLACHETER, Spencer SO 1036 |Shawnee Mission E 14 17:41.8 425 |5:41.4 3:32.3
15 BANGALAN, Braiden SR 645 |Lawrence Free Stat 15 17:43.8 445 |5:42.0 3:32.7
16 FRANCE, Carter SO 957 |Olathe South High 16 17:45.4 46.1 |5:42.6 3:33.1
17 JACKSON, Chris SR 829 |Olathe East 17 17:48.6 49.3 |5:43.6 3:33.7
18 RHODES, Andrew 9 965 |Olathe South High (18) 17:49.4 50.1 |5:43.9 3:33.9
19 GIEM, David SO 828 |Olathe East (29) 17:51.3 52.0 |5:44.5 3:34.3
20 KIRSCH, Will JR 1188 |Shawnee Mission S 20 17:51.4 52.1 |5:44.5 3:34.3
21 CAMPBELL, Noah SO 1174 |Shawnee Mission S 21 17:53.2 53.9 |[5:45.1 3:34.6
22 MASSEY, Aidan SR 996 |Olathe West 22 17:55.7 56.4 |5:45.9 3:35.1
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23 GIBSON, Rowan 9 1041 |Shawnee Mission E 23 17:57.2 57.9 |5:46.4 3:35.4
24 DIEGO, Klish JR 739 |Lawrence High Sch 24 18:00.4 1:01.1 |5:47.4 3:36.1
25 BATES, Max JR 647 |Lawrence Free Stat 25 18:02.5 1:03.2 |5:48.1 3:36.5
26 THOMPSON, Isaac JR 845 |Olathe East (26) 18:03.0 1:03.7 |5:48.2 3:36.6
27 HLASNEY, Tanner SO 886 |Olathe North High S 27 18:05.4 1:06.1 |5:49.0 3:37.1
28 JASSO, Roman 9 668 |Lawrence Free Stat 28 18:06.5 1:07.2 |5:49.3 3:37.3
29 BRUNO, Vincent JR 769 |Mill Valley High Sch 29 18:06.5 1:07.2 |5:49.3 3:37.3
30 ROJAS, Diego 9 1104 [Shawnee Mission N 30 18:08.5 1:09.2 |5:50.0 3:37.7
31 SALSBURY, Hank JR 1199 |Shawnee Mission S 31 18:13.7 1:14.4 |5:51.6 3:38.7
32 HEBLE, Carter 9 988 |Olathe West 32 18:13.7 1:14.4 |5:51.7 3:38.7
33 ROBINS, Lucas SO 785 |Mill Valley High Sch 33 18:20.2 1:20.9 |5:53.8 3:40.0
34 GRAHAM, Jude SR 606 |Gardner-Edgerton 34 18:22.7 1:23.4 |5:54.5 3:40.5
35 JANSEN, Matt JR 1251 |Shawnee Mission 35 18:23.1 1:23.8 |5:54.7 3:40.6
36 HALLOWELL, Nate SO 883 |Olathe North HighS 36 18:25.5 1:26.2 |5:55.4 3:41.1
37 LEACH, Andrew SO 614 |Gardner-Edgerton 37 18:29.4 1:30.1 |5:56.7 3:41.9
38 WATERS, Jackson SR 1267 |Shawnee Mission 38 18:34.2 1:34.9 |5:58.3 3:42.8
39 CHAPMAN, Gage SO 1090 |Shawnee Mission N 39 18:34.4 1:35.1 |5:58.3 3:42.9
40 MONTGOMERY, Logan 9 1001 |Olathe West 40 18:36.0 1:35.7 |5:58.8 3:43.2
41 GRAVES, Daniel SO 1177 |Shawnee Mission S 41 18:37.0 1:36.7 |5:59.2 3:43.4
42 BAKER, Colin SO 951 |Olathe South High (42) 18:38.5 1:39.2 |5:59.6 3:43.7
43 CHOL, Chol SR 875 |Olathe North HighS 43 18:39.4 1:40.1 |5:59.9 3:43.9
44 JANASZ, Ramsey JR 1249 |Shawnee Mission 44 18:39.6 1:40.3 |6:00.0 3:43.9
45 JASSO, Santino JR 669 |Lawrence Free Stat 45 18:40.6 1:41.3 |6:00.3 3:44.1
46 SCHMIDT, Alec SR 787 |Mill Valley High Sch  (46) 18:40.8 1:41.5 |6:00.4 3:44.2
47 PHILLIPS, Nathan 9 1258 |Shawnee Mission 47 18:43.1 1:43.8 |6:01.1 3:44.6
48 CLARK, Roman SR 921 |Olathe Northwest Hi 48 18:45.8 1:46.5 |6:02.0 3:45.2
49 MARSHALL, Peter SO 994 |Olathe West 49 18:46.9 1:47.6 |6:02.3 3:45.4
50 ELSEY, Jackson SO 604 |Gardner-Edgerton 50 18:47.6 1:48.3 |6:02.6 3:45.5
51 RUIZ-BEHRENDS, Sullivan SR 1197 |Shawnee Mission S (51) 18:49.2 1:49.9 16:03.1 3:45.8
52 MAKKYLA, AJ. SR 1132 |Shawnee Mission N 52 18:50.9 1:51.6 |6:03.6 3:46.2
53 KELLY, Blaze SR 1186 |Shawnee Mission S  (53) 18:51.4 1:52.1 |6:03.8 3:46.3
54 CHAMBERLAIN, Henry SR 1037 |Shawnee Mission E 54 18:55.6 1:56.3 |6:05.1 3:147.1
55 FISHER, Luke SO 1039 |Shawnee Mission E 55 18:56.3 1:57.0 |6:05.4 3:47.3
56 FYFFE, Eliot SR 881 |Olathe North HighS 56 18:56.5 1:57.2 |6:05.4 3:47.3
57 PATTERSON, Mason SR 1137 |Shawnee Mission N 57 18:57.1 1:57.8 |6:05.6 3:47.4
58 HEDGES, Jake 9 664 |Lawrence Free Stat  (58) 19:00.2 2:00.9 |6:06.6 3:48.0
59 IMM, Greyson 9 1045 |Shawnee Mission E 59 19:00.2 2:00.9 |6:06.6 3:48.0
60 BATES, Levl 9 646 |Lawrence Free Stat (60) 19:03.6 2:04.3 |6:07.7 3:48.7
61 MORGAN, Ken SO 618 |Gardner-Edgerton 61 19:04.4 2:05.1 |6:08.0 3:48.9
62 MOSER, Zach JR 935 |Olathe Northwest Hi 62 19:05.9 2:06.6 |6:08.4 3:49.2
63 LEATHERS, Gabe 9 991 |Olathe West 63 19:06.0 2:05.7 |6:08.5 3:49.2
64 MULLEN, Mason 9 1002 |Olathe West (64) 19:09.7 2:10.4 |6:09.7 3:49.9
65 WEESE, Gage 9 1108 [Shawnee Mission N 65 19:10.7 2:11.4 |6:10.0 3:50.1
66 SLOBODZIAN, Jacob SR 1106 |Shawnee Mission N 66 19:13.9 2:14.6 |6:11.0 3:50.8
67 GRAHAM, Gage SO 605 |Gardner-Edgerton 67 19:15.0 2:14.7 |6:11.4 3:51.0
68 SPEAR, Clayton JR 1107 |Shawnee Mission N 68 19:15.3 2:16.0 |6:11.5 3:51.1
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Boye 7o Final Results
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69 PHALEN, Daniel 9 751 |Lawrence High Sch 69 19:16.4 2:17.1 |6:11.8 3:51.3
70 COMER, Dylan JR 877 |Olathe North HighS 70 19:18.9 2:19.6 |6:12.6 3:51.8
71 MAXWELL, Aidan SR 780 [Mill Valley High Sch  (71) 19:19.2 2:19.9 |6:12.7 3:51.8
72 WINKLER, Jack 9 1060 |Shawnee Mission E  (72) 19:19.7 2:20.4 6:12.9 3:51.9
73 TOWNSEND, Ky SO 897 |Olathe North HighS  (73) 19:19.9 2:20.6 |6:12.9 3:52.0
74 MATCHETT, Drew SO 933 |Olathe Northwest Hi 74 19:21.8 2:22.5 |6:13.6 3:52.4
75 RYAN, Rowlett 9 1261 |Shawnee Mission 75 19:23.5 2:24.2 16:14.1 3:52.7
76 TAYLOR, Jed SO 1265 |Shawnee Mission (76) 19:24.2 2:24.9 16:14.3 3:52.8
77 WAREN, Max SO 1144 |Shawnee Mission N 7 19:25.4 2:26.1 |6:14.7 3:53.1
78 KNAUSSMAN, Michael 9 1252 |Shawnee Mission (78) 19:34.2 2:349 [6:17.5 3:54.8
79 LETCHER, Brian SO 992 |Olathe West (79) 19:36.5 2:37.2 |6:18.3 3:55.3
80 ROUDEBUSH, lan SR 1053 |Shawnee Mission E __ (80) 19:37.5 2:38.2 |6:18.6 3:55.5
81 NOBLE, Mark 9 1134 |Shawnee Mission N 81 19:52.5 2:53.2 16:23.4 3:58.5
82 DUNN, Adam SR 923 |Olathe Northwest Hi 82 19:56.2 2:56.9 |6:24.6 3:59.2
83 WILLIAMS, Tyler SR 630 |Gardner-Edgerton (83) 20:05.2 3:05.9 |6:27.5 4:01.0
84 AQUINO, Xavier 9 1084 |Shawnee Mission N (84) 20:09.4 3:10.1 |6:28.9 4:01.9
85 ANDERSON, Winton 9 738 |Lawrence High Sch 85 20:19.9 3:20.6 [6:32.2 4:04.0
86 FORD, Matthew JR 1128 |Shawnee Mission N 86 20:43.3 3:44.0 |6:39.7 4:08.6
87 SCHLUBEN, Kyle SR 1262 |Shawnee Mission - 20:54.0 3:53.7 |6:43.2 4:10.8
88 DAVILA, Guillermo 9 922 |Olathe Northwest Hi 87 20:59.1 3:59.8 |6:44.8 4:11.8
89 BOLDT, Hudson 9 1089 |Shawnee Mission N (88) 20:59.1 3:59.8 |6:44.8 4:11.8
90 LEPAGE, Marcos JR 744 |Lawrence High Sch 89 21:05.7 4:06.4 16:47.0 4:13.1
91 MOULTON, Simeon 9 746 |Lawrence High Sch 90 21:54.1 4:54.8 |7:02.5 4:22.8
92 NORTHROP, Griffin JR 747 |Lawrence High Sch  (91) 22:25.7 5:26.4 |7:12.7 4:29.1
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Sits v Final Results

Final Standings Score | Scoring Order Total Spread
1 Olathe West 36 |2-5-8-9-12(18) 1:46:09  1:11.2
2 Mill Valley High School 59 1-7-14-17-20(23)(48) 1:47:53  1:43.0
3 Shawnee Mission South 122 |10-24-25-29-34(40)(51) 1:51:53  1:23.7
4 Shawnee Mission Northwe 126 |15-16-28-32-35(54)(55) 1:52:25 0:53.6
5 Olathe North High School 129 |4-19-21-39-46 1:52:14  2:34.7
6 Shawnee Mission West 131 |3-13-36-37-42(49)(53) 1:52:13  2:19.8
7 Lawrence Free State High 147 |11-26-31-38-41(52) 1:53:13  1:29.1
8 Olathe East 179 |22-27-33-47-50(57) 1:55:28  1:34.9
9 Lawrence High School 199 |6-30-44-58-61 1:59:42 6:11.7
10 Gardner-Edgerton High Sc = 263 |43-45-56-59-60(62)(63) 2:03:01 2:31.2

DNP Shawnee Mission East Hig

DNP Shawnee Mission North

DNP Olathe Northwest High Sch

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap _Avg. Mile  Avg. kM
1 SCHIEBER, Emma SR 813 |Mill Valley High Sch 1 20:27.0 -- [6:345 4:05.4
2 COOPER, Chloe 9 1019 |Olathe West 2 20:32.4 6.4 [6:36.3 4:06.5
3 MALONEY, Grace 9 1278 |Shawnee Mission 3 21:00.2 34.2 [6:45.2 4:12.0
4 KATZENBERGER, Cora 9 911 |[Olathe North High S 4 21:03.2 37.2 |6:46.1 4:12.6
5 SHARPE, Ella JR 1028 |Olathe West 5 21:06.6  40.6 |6:47.3 4:13.3
6 HARDY-BILLY, Cyrenity 9 760 |Lawrence High Sch 6 21:07.8 41.8 [6:47.7 4:13.6
7 PFEISTER, Logan JR 808 |Mill Valley High Sch 7 21:15.1 49.1 |6:50.0 4:15.0
8 COOLEY, Hannah 9 1018 |Olathe West 8 21:20.3 54.3 |6:51.7 4:16.1
9 DELAFUENTE, Carolina 9 1020 |Olathe West 9 21:25.7 59.7 |6:53.4 4:17.1
10 FAST, Veronica SO 1211 |Shawnee Mission S 10 21:25.9 59.9 [6:53.4 4:17.2
11 SMITH, Mattie SR 731 |Lawrence Free Stat 11 21:39.6 1:13.6 |6:57.8 4:19.9
12 SMIKAL, Isabel 9 1029 |Olathe West 12 21:43.5 1:17.5 |6:59.1 4:20.7
13 CASH, Kennedy 9 1273 |Shawnee Mission 13 21:55.8 1:29.8 |7:03.1 4:23.2
14 ANDERSON, Summer JR 796 |Mill Valley High Sch 14 21:56.9 1:30.9 |7:03.4 4:23.4
15 CRAMBLETT, Grace JR 1148 |Shawnee Mission N 15 21:59.5 1:33.5 |7:04.3 4:23.9
16 LAMB, Amelia JR 1157 |Shawnee Mission N 16 22:00.3 1:34.3 |7:04.5 4:24.1
17 GAHAGAN, Lauren 9 1067 |Shawnee Mission E - 22:01.2 1:35.2 |7:04.8 4:24.2
18 CROSS, Emma SR 801 [Mill Valley High Sch 17 22:03.3 1:37.3 |7:05.5 4:24.6
19 BROWN, Kolby 9 1017 |Olathe West (18) 22:06.7 1:40.7 |7:06.6 4:25.3
20 ZIMMERMAN, Madison SO 918 |Olathe North High S 19 22:07.4 1:41.4 |7:06.8 4:25.5
21 WELCH, Madelyn SO 821 [Mill Valley High Sch 20 22:10.0 1:43.0 |7:07.6 4:26.0
22 FRENCH, Ava 9 904 |[Olathe North High S 21 22:18.5 1:52.5 |7:10.4 4:27.7
23 JACKSON, Caliann SO 856 |Olathe East 22 22:21.9 1:55.9 |7:11.5 4:28.4
24 ANDERSON, Sarah 9 795 |Mill Valley High Sch  (23) 22:22.0 1:55.0 |7:11.5 4:28.4
25 SWIFT, Lauren JR 1235 |Shawnee Mission S 24 22:25.0 1:58.0 |7:12.5 4:29.0
26 SWIFT, Kate SO 1234 |Shawnee Mission S 25 22:29.6 2:03.6 |7:14.0 4:29.9
27 KIDD, Lilly JR 715 |Lawrence Free Stat 26 22:32.3 2:06.3 |7:14.8 4:30.4
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Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap _Avg. Mile  Avg. kM
28 JENSON, Megan SO 857 |Olathe East 27 22:42.0 2:15.0 |7:17.9 4:32.4
29 RANDOLPH, Allyson SO 1166 |Shawnee Mission N 28 22:43.0 2:16.0 |7:18.2 4:32.6
30 SIMS, Lexi SR 1231 |Shawnee Mission S 29 22:43.2 2:17.2 |7:18.3 4:32.6
31 WILSON, Jayden SR 765 |Lawrence High Sch 30 22:45.9 2:19.9 |7:19.2 4:33.2
32 HURST, Annabelle SO 714 |Lawrence Free Stat 31 22:48.8 2:22.8 |7:20.1 4:33.8
33 HOGYA, Sandra SO 1153 |Shawnee Mission N 32 22:49.3 2:23.3 |7:20.3 4:33.9
34 MCROSTIE, Malorie 9 861 |Olathe East 33 22:49.4 2:23.4 |7:20.3 4:33.9
35 POLEN, Annalie JR 1225 |Shawnee Mission S 34 22:49.5 2:23.5 |7:20.3 4:33.9
36 HORNER, Sophie 9 1154 |Shawnee Mission N 35 22:53.1 2:27.1 |7:21.5 4:34.6
37 NUNEZ, Erika 9 1115 |Shawnee Mission N - 22:53.4 2:27.4 |7:21.6 4:34.7
38 CROWDER, Maddie SO 1274 |Shawnee Mission 36 22:58.2 2:32.2 |7:23.2 4:35.6
39 HIGHT, Josie 3 1277 |Shawnee Mission 37 22:58.8 2:32.8 |7:23.3 4:35.8
40 TAYLOR, Sahela 9 1082 |Shawnee Mission E - 23:01.7 2:35.7 |7:24.2 4:36.3
41 SHARP, Taylor 9 728 |Lawrence Free Stat 38 23:03.8 2:37.8 |7:24.9 4:36.7
42 WAGONER, Brooke SO 917 |Olathe North HighS 39 23:06.5 2:40.5 |7:25.8 4:37.3
43 VENCIL, Lola 9 1238 |Shawnee Mission S (40) 23:07.9 2:41.9 |7:26.3 4:37.6
44 SHIRE, Maura SR 729 |Lawrence Free Stat 41 23:08.6 2:42.6 |7:26.5 4:37.7
45 ALCANTAR, Azalyha 3 1271 |Shawnee Mission 42 23:19.9 2:53.9 |7:30.1 4:40.0
46 CLAYCAMP, Natalie SO 636 |Gardner-Edgerton 43 23:26.4 3:00.4 |7:32.2 4:41.3
47 JOHNSON, Cadence JR 761 |Lawrence High Sch 44 23:32.4 3:06.4 |7:34.1 4:42.5
48 EDWARDS, Zoey JR 638 |Gardner-Edgerton 45 23:35.1 3:09.1 |7:35.0 4:43.0
49 BRYANT, Marin SO 1063 |Shawnee Mission E - 23:37.5 3:11.5 |7:35.8 4:43.5
50 CRUM, Makenzie 9 902 |Olathe North HighS 46 23:37.8 3:11.8 |7:35.9 4:43.5
51 KAUFMANN, Allie SR 858 |Olathe East 47 23:37.9 3:11.9 |7:35.9 4:43.6
52 WALKER, Ellie 9 819 |Mill Valley High Sch  (48) 23:47.0 3:20.0 |7:38.8 4:45.4
53 HART, Amelia SR 1276 |Shawnee Mission (49) 23:52.6 3:26.6 |7:40.6 4:46.5
54 REITER, Christy SR 1117 |Shawnee Mission N - 23:53.2 3:27.2 |7:40.8 4:46.6
55 WEDING, Abigail 9 1120 [Shawnee Mission N - 23:56.6 3:30.6 |7:41.9 4:47.3
56 SERRANO, Merideth FR 853 |Olathe East 50 23:56.7 3:30.7 |7:41.9 4:47.3
57 RINGSTAD, Kelsey JR 948 |[Olathe Northwest Hi - 24:00.3 3:34.3 |7:43.1 4:48.1
58 SCHMIERER-KNUST, Gretc SO 1227 |Shawnee Mission S (51) 24:01.6 3:35.6 |7:43.5 4:48.3
59 KIMMEL, Kira Kiwi SO 716 |[Lawrence Free Stat  (52) 24:06.7 3:40.7 |7:45.2 4:49.3
60 GUINTO, Soli SO 1275 |Shawnee Mission (53) 24:13.4 3:47.4 |7:47.3 4:50.7
61 TALLEY, Julia 9 1169 |Shawnee Mission N (54) 24:21.9 3:55.9 |7:50.1 4:52.4
62 HIGHFILL, Rowan SO 943 |Olathe Northwest Hi - 24:23.3 3:57.3 |7:50.5 4:52.7
63 BONGE, Ellison 9 1145 |Shawnee Mission N (55) 24:28.2 4:02.2 |7:52.1 4:53.6
64 RIGGS, Madelyn JR 643 |Gardner-Edgerton 56 24:37.8 4:11.8 |7:55.2 4:55.6
65 RICE, Sophie SR 1077 |Shawnee Mission E - 24:45.3 4:19.3 |7:57.6 4:57.1
66 WHITTAKER, Julia SR 870 |Olathe East (57) 24:51.4 4:25.4 |7:59.5 4:58.3
67 SCHOLZ, London SO 763 |Lawrence High Sch 58 24:55.7 4:29.7 |8:00.9 4:59.1
68 CLARKE, Caroline 9 635 |Gardner-Edgerton 59 25:24.1 4:58.1 |8:10.0 5:04.8
69 DRYDEN, Taylor SO 637 |Gardner-Edgerton 60 25:57.5 5:31.5 [8:20.8 5:11.5
70 FISCHER, Emily 9 942 |Olathe Northwest Hi - 26:40.5 6:14.5 18:34.6 5:20.1
71 ROSAS, Camila SO 1118 |Shawnee Mission N - 26:50.9 6:24.9 |8:38.0 5:22.2
72 STAFFORD, Ashlei SO 764 |Lawrence High Sch 61 27:19.5 6:53.5 8:47.2 5:27.9
73 HOCKMAN, Harmony SO 642 |Gardner-Edgerton (62) 27:44.2 7:18.2 |8:55.1 5:32.8
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Final Results

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS (cont'd

Athlete

YR

# Team

Score Time Gap Avg. Mile

Avg_]. kM

74 CAPE, Brook

SO

634 |Gardner-Edgerton

63) | 27:521 7:26.1 [8:57.6

5:34.4
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il Final Results

Final Standings Score | Scoring Order Total Spread
1 Olathe West 54 |1-6-9-18-20(32)(40) 1:59:59  2:02.2
2 Shawnee Mission South 71  |7-8-10-13-33(34)(35) 2:01:34  1:39.4
3 Shawnee Mission Northwe 75 |5-12-16-17-25(26)(37) 2:02:10 1:18.9
4 Mill valley High School 97 |4-14-24-27-28(36)(42) 2:03:18  1:285
5 Shawnee Mission East Hig 116 |2-15-30-31-38(41)(51) 2:03:43  2:22.6
6 Lawrence Free State High 146 |11-19-29-43-44(45)(47) 2:06:35 1:56.7
7 Olathe North High School 149 |3-22-23-49-52(53) 2:07:28  4:17.0
8 Olathe East 204 |21-39-46-48-50 2:09:59 1:46.1

DNP Olathe South High School

DNP Olathe Northwest High Sch

DNP Shawnee Mission West

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap _Avg. Mile  Avg. kM
1 SNIDER, Audrey SO 1030 |Olathe West 1 22:428 - |7:18.2 4:32.6
2 ROUDEBUSH, Maya SO 1078 |Shawnee Mission E 2 23:10.7 279 |[7:27.2 4:38.1
3 HORN, Caiden SO 909 |Olathe North High S 3 23:24.2 414 |7:31.5 4:40.8
4 ARORA, Vania JR 797 |Mill Valley High Sch 4 23:40.0 56.2 |[7:36.6 4:44.0
5 LANG, Avery 9 1158 |Shawnee Mission N 5 23:41.5 58.7 [7:37.1 4:44.3
6 WILLARD, Savanna SR 1032 |Olathe West 6 23:46.1 1:03.3 |7:38.5 4:45.2
7 BUSS, Ella SR 1209 |Shawnee Mission S 7 23:46.3 1:03.5 |7:38.6 4:45.3
8 PONNURU, Olivia SO 1226 |Shawnee Mission S 8 23:50.6 1:07.8 |7:40.0 4:46.1
9 WILLINGHAM, Kalyn 9 1033 |Olathe West 9 24:02.5 1:19.7 |7:43.8 4:48.5
10 WILSON, Eliana 9 1242 |Shawnee Mission S 10 24:03.5 1:20.7 |7:44.1 4:48.7
11 TRENTADUE, Olivia 9 980 |[Olathe South High - 24:15.1 1:32.3 |7:47.9 4:51.0
12 AUDREY, Pamaska JR 701 |Lawrence Free Stat 11 24:17.6 1:34.8 |7:48.7 4:51.5
13 WELLER, Raeanne JR 1171 |Shawnee Mission N 12 24:18.3 1:35.5 |7:48.9 4:51.6
14 AMPLEMAN, Maddy 9 1272 |Shawnee Mission - 24:21.2 1:38.4 |7:49.8 4:52.2
15 SWEARENGIN, Julia 9 978 |Olathe South High - 24:22.0 1:39.2 |7:50.1 4:52.4
16 VENABLE, Taylor JR 1237 |Shawnee Mission S 13 24:27.7 1:44.9 |7:51.9 4:53.5
17 WALKER, Lauren JR 820 |Mill Valley High Sch 14 24:28.1 1:45.3 |7:52.0 4:53.6
18 HEITMANN, Kate SO 1068 |Shawnee Mission E 15 24:28.1 1:45.3 |7:52.1 4:53.6
19 FRANKLIN, Teal 9 1151 |Shawnee Mission N 16 24:32.8 1:50.0 |7:53.5 4:54.5
20 FREEMAN, Valyrie SO 1152 |Shawnee Mission N 17 24:37.3 1:54.5 |7:55.0 4:55.5
21 ALSTROM, Evann SO 1014 |Olathe West 18 24:42.5 1:59.7 |7:56.7 4:56.5
22 COX, Taniyah SO 706 |Lawrence Free Stat 19 24:43.0 1:59.2 |7:56.8 4:56.6
23 RICE, Sydney SR 1026 |Olathe West 20 24:45.0 2:01.2 |7:57.5 4:57.0
24 GE, Michelle 9 851 |Olathe East 21 24:53.2 2:10.4 |8:00.1 4:58.6
25 ANDERSON, Lily JR 901 |Olathe North High S 22 24:54.3 2:11.5 |8:00.5 4:58.9
26 TROUP, Peyton 9 916 |Olathe North High S 23 24:59.1 2:16.3 |8:02.0 4:59.8
27 ROY, Lucy 9 812 |Mill Valley High Sch 24 24:59.7 2:16.9 |8:02.2 4:59.9
28 PIXTON, Addison JR 1163 |Shawnee Mission N 25 25:00.3 2:17.5 |8:02.4 5:00.1
29 PIXTON, Olivia JR 1164 |Shawnee Mission N (26) 25:01.6 2:18.8 [8:02.8 5:00.3
30 DELPLEASH, Gabby SO 802 |Mill Valley High Sch 27 25:02.0 2:18.2 |8:02.9 5:00.4
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gl Final Results
Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap _Avg. Mile  Avg. kM
31 HUANG, Yuwen JR 944 |Olathe Northwest Hi - 25:02.3 2:19.5 8:03.1 5:00.5
32 SPAULDING, Chaley 9 815 |Mill Valley High Sch 28 25:08.4 2:25.6 |8:05.0 5:01.7
33 GONZALEZ, Natalia SO 711 |Lawrence Free Stat 29 25:10.4 2:27.6 |8:05.6 5:02.1
34 DUTCHER, Ragan SR 1066 |Shawnee Mission E 30 25:12.8 2:30.0 [8:06.4 5:02.5
35 STRY, Daisy SO 1080 [Shawnee Mission E 31 25:17.9 2:35.1 |8:08.0 5:03.6
36 HEWITT, Alexandra SO 1021 |Olathe West (32) 25:23.7 2:40.9 |8:09.9 5:04.7
37 KRUSSOW, Tove SO 1221 |Shawnee Mission S 33 25:25.7 2:42.9 |8:10.6 5:05.1
38 GREEN, Leila JR 1215 |Shawnee Mission S (34) 25:27.3 2:445 |8:11.1 5:05.5
39 GLENDENING, Sydney JR 1214 |Shawnee Mission S (35) 25:30.4 2:47.6 |8:12.1 5:06.1
40 PFEISTER, Kate 9 807 |Mill Valley High Sch _ (36) 25:32.1 2:49.3 18:12.6 5:06.4
41 EGGERMAN, Rebecca 9 1150 |Shawnee Mission N (37) 25:33.1 2:50.3 8:12.9 5:06.6
42 KRAUS, Emma 9 1072 |Shawnee Mission E 38 25:33.3 2:50.5 [8:13.0 5:06.6
43 WALTERS, Andrea SO 1239 |Shawnee Mission S - 25:39.1 2:56.3 [8:14.9 5:07.8
44 HOWARD, Emily SR 855 |Olathe East 39 25:39.3 2:56.5 [8:14.9 5:07.9
45 WRIGHT, Hannah SR 1034 |Olathe West (40) 25:44.6 3:01.8 |8:16.6 5:08.9
46 VANHORN, Gracie 9 1170 |Shawnee Mission N - 25:47.0 3:03.2 |8:17.4 5:09.4
47 HLOBILK, Isabelle SO 1069 [Shawnee Mission E  (41) 25:51.6 3:08.8 |8:18.9 5:10.3
48 CHLOPECKA, Anna SR 800 [Mill Valley High Sch  (42) 26:01.6 3:18.8 [8:22.1 5:12.3
49 OLDHE, Lauren 9 1222 |Shawnee Mission S - 26:03.1 3:20.3 [8:22.6 5:12.6
50 DAHL, Haleigh SR 707 |Lawrence Free Stat 43 26:09.9 3:27.1 |8:24.8 5:14.0
51 BURNS, Jillian JR 703 |Lawrence Free Stat 44 26:14.3 3:31.5 |8:26.2 5:14.8
52 SOPHIA, Williams JR 733 |Lawrence Free Stat  (45) 26:17.8 3:35.0 [8:27.3 5:15.5
53 LACOSTE, Emma JR 859 |Olathe East 46 26:19.8 3:37.0 [8:28.0 5:16.0
54 KING, Isabella 9 1217 |Shawnee Mission S - 26:24.8 3:42.0 |8:29.6 5:17.0
55 HALL, Katie SO 713 |Lawrence Free Stat  (47) 26:25.8 3:43.0 8:29.9 5:17.2
56 SIMS, Addison FR 864 |Olathe East 48 26:27.1 3:44.3 |8:30.3 5:17.4
57 MORGAN, Emory SO 912 |Olathe North HighS 49 26:29.3 3:46.5 |8:31.0 5:17.8
58 PAGET, Eleanor 9 723 |Lawrence Free Stat - 26:29.7 3:46.9 |8:31.2 5:17.9
59 MORSTADT, Mary JR 1160 |Shawnee Mission N - 26:37.9 3:55.1 [8:33.8 5:19.6
60 STERNER, Reagan SR 866 |Olathe East 50 26:39.3 3:56.5 |8:34.2 5:19.8
61 WILSON, Claire JR 736 |Lawrence Free Stat - 26:48.0 4:04.2 |8:37.0 5:21.6
62 CARPENTER, Kayla 9 1146 |Shawnee Mission N - 26:51.0 4:08.2 |8:38.0 5:22.2
63 BROWN, Gwyneth 9 1208 |Shawnee Mission S - 26:52.3 4:09.5 8:38.4 5:22.5
64 OLDHE, Sarah SR 1223 |Shawnee Mission S - 27:06.5 4:23.7 |8:43.0 5:25.3
65 CHAFIN, Sophia 9 974 |Olathe South High - 27:09.2 4:26.4 |8:43.8 5:25.8
66 BIRCH, Paige 9 1062 |Shawnee Mission E  (51) 27:09.9 4:27.1 |8:44.1 5:26.0
67 STURGEON, Rorie JR 734 |Lawrence Free Stat - 27:17.7 4:34.9 |8:46.6 5:27.5
68 HALL, Madeline SR 976 |Olathe South High - 27:22.0 4:39.2 |8:48.0 5:28.4
69 STRAHL, Allison JR 1168 |Shawnee Mission N - 27:23.6 4:40.8 |8:48.5 5:28.7
70 FACER, Audrey SO 804 |Mill Valley High Sch - 27:25.1 4:42.3 18:49.0 5:29.0
71 MCINTIRE, Anna SR 719 |Lawrence Free Stat - 27:29.6 4:46.8 |8:50.4 5:29.9
72 MUEMA, Naomi JR 913 |Olathe North HighS 52 27:41.1 4:58.3 |8:54.1 5:32.2
73 DEVILLA-VASQUEZ, Ceci SR 941 |Olathe Northwest Hi - 27:42.5 4:59.7 |8:54.5 5:32.5
74 VISCOMI, Ryan 9 735 |Lawrence Free Stat - 28:00.2 5:17.4 [9:00.3 5:36.0
75 WESSEL, Aurora 9 1241 |Shawnee Mission S - 28:08.8 5:26.0 [9:03.0 5:37.7
76 ROSE, Kayin SO 727 |Lawrence Free Stat - 28:12.4 5:29.6 |9:04.2 5:38.5
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Athlete YR # Team Score Time Gap _Avg. Mile  Avg. kM
77 RILEY, Natalie 9 724 |Lawrence Free Stat - 28:26.5 5:43.7 [9:08.7 5:41.3
78 COLEMAN, Gracie 9 704 |Lawrence Free Stat - 28:49.0 6:05.2 [9:15.9 5:45.8
79 RAUSCH, Ella JR 914 |Olathe North HighS  (53) 29:21.7 6:38.9 [9:26.5 5:52.3
80 DUNN, Iris SR 708 |Lawrence Free Stat - 29:28.7 6:45.9 19:28.7 5:53.7
81 ATKINSON, Ashley JR 798 |Mill Valley High Sch - 29:31.6 6:48.8 [9:29.6 5:54.3
82 KOWALIK, Khloe SO 1071 |Shawnee Mission E - 29:43.9 7:01.1 [9:33.6 5:56.8
83 REYNOLDS, Amanda SR 809 |Mill Valley High Sch - 30:05.7 7:22.9 [9:40.6 6:01.1
84 FISHER, Shoshanna 9 1212 |Shawnee Mission S - 30:27.9 7:45.1 |9:47.7 6:05.6
85 KIRKPATRICK, Livianna 9 806 |Mill Valley High Sch - 30:32.1 7:49.3 [9:49.1 6:06.4
86 MUTUKU, Grace SO 722 |Lawrence Free Stat - 30:42.4 7:59.6 [9:52.4 6:08.5
87 SCHENKE, Leila 9 1167 |Shawnee Mission N - 30:51.6 8:08.8 [9:55.4 6:10.3
88 HOLLOWAY, Sadie SR 1216 |Shawnee Mission S - 30:56.0 8:12.2 [9:56.8 6:11.2
89 COULDRY, Grace 9 1147 |Shawnee Mission N - 30:58.3 8:15.5 |9:57.5 6:11.7
90 KOVANDA, Kate SO 1218 |Shawnee Mission S - 31:40.3 8:57.5 |10:11.0 6:20.1
91 CORDOVA, Brynn 9 705 |Lawrence Free Stat - 31:58.7 9:15.9 |10:16.9 6:23.7
92 BURNETT, Aubrey JR 799 |Mill Valley High Sch - 32:12.8 9:30.0 |10:21.5 6:26.6
93 CASS, Alaina SR 940 |Olathe Northwest Hi - 32:48.2 10:05.410:32.8 6:33.6
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Race Date

October 17, 2020

Place Score Bib No

Sunflower League Championships
Boys C Combined Order of

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20
21 21
22 22
23 23
24 24
25 25
26 26
27 27
28 28
29 29
30 (>7)
31 30
32 31
33 32
34 33
35 34
36 35
37 (>7)
38 36
39 37
40 (>7)
41 38
42  (>7)
43 39
44  (>7)
45 40
46 41

833
840
983
602
691
824
789
834
1248
1005
1173
984
999
836
771
685
956
675
838
784
835
783
998
1180
677
1255
692
665
1049
842
1003
793
968
1013
879
661
687
1172
1046
681
775
699
967
650
1124
766

Carson Kinsch
Nate Patterson
Zeke Brewer
Donald Chambers
Tiger Sievers
Drew Blasi
Andrew Stelle
Ben Lodge

Bruce Hight
Jacob Priefert
Daniel Burns
Tristen Carrin
Liam Mckinley
Ethan Mead

Leo Chen

Chase Ramirez
Conner Doherty
Kansas Lees
Luke Nelson
Matthew Reynolds
Luke Matson
Luke Parker
Jacob Maul
Mckinley Green
Jake Loos

Garrett Mclaughlin
Brandon Sikes
lan Hutton
Hudson O'Neill
Ryan Spaeth
Cole Newport
Keaton Verdict
Jonah Thiele
Walker Will

Jacob Durant
Evan Hanna

Luke Raney
Pierce Barkely
Jack Joyce

Ben Melvin

Aj Lauer

Bryce Wilson
Tyler Swearengin
Sam Cast

Caleb Champagne
Brendan Akehurst

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Boys

Boys C Combined Order

Team Grade
Olathe East
Olathe East
Olathe West
Gardner-Edgerton High
Lawrence Free State
Olathe East

Mill Valley High School
Olathe East
Shawnee Mission West
Olathe West
Shawnee Mission South
Olathe West
Olathe West
Olathe East

Mill Valley High School
Lawrence Free State
Olathe South High
Lawrence Free State
Olathe East

Mill Valley High School
Olathe East

Mill Valley High School
Olathe West
Shawnee Mission South
Lawrence Free State
Shawnee Mission West
Lawrence Free State
Lawrence Free State
Shawnee Mission East
Olathe East
Olathe West

Mill Valley High School
Olathe South High
Olathe West
Olathe North High
Lawrence Free State
Lawrence Free State
Shawnee Mission South
Shawnee Mission East
Lawrence Free State
Mill Valley High School
Lawrence Free State
Olathe South High
Lawrence Free State
Shawnee Mission

Mill Valley High School

1

Time Pace

18:32.9  5:59/M
18:50.9 6:05/M
18:56.7 6:07/M
19:00.3 6:08/M
19:02.5 6:09/M
19:10.4 6:11/M
19:12.7  6:12/M
19:17.4 6:13/M
19:22.5 6:15/M
19:23.9 6:15/M
19:25.5 6:16/M
19:25.9 6:16/M
19:29.1  6:17/M
19:29.9 6:17/M
19:30.6  6:18/M
19:32.5 6:18/M
19:36.7 6:20/M
19:39.8 6:21/M
19:40.2 6:21/M
19:42.6 6:22/M
19:435 6:22/M
19:44.2  6:22/M
19:45.9 6:23/M
19:475 6:23/M
19:49.1  6:24/M
19:53.3  6:25/M
19:54.3 6:25/M
19:54.9 6:25/M
19:56.2 6:26/M
19:58.3  6:27/M
19:58.9 6:27/M
20:00.6  6:27/M
20:02.0 6:28/M
20:03.0 6:28/M
20:05.1  6:29/M
20:06.8  6:29/M
20:07.0 6:29/M
20:09.0 6:30/M
20:09.7 6:30/M
20:10.3  6:30/M
20:10.5 6:31/M
20:11.6  6:31/M
20:15.1  6:32/M
20:15.6  6:32/M
20:15.9 6:32/M
20:16.1  6:32/M

10/17/2020 05:59:19




Race Date
October 17, 2020

Place Score Bib No

Sunflower League Championships
Boys C Combined Order of

Boys

Boys C Combined Order

Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

=7
=7
42
=7
=7
=7
=7
43
=7
44
45
46
=7
47
48
=7
49
=7
50
51
52
53
54
=7
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
=7
63
=7
64
=7
=7
65
66
67
=7
68
69
=7
=7

778
985
1130
680
676
987
788
963
790
628
623
884
666
624
1184
782
1056
1008
1266
1095
619
955
1040
774
1048
626
958
1051
743
609
1085
1138
659
888
688
1254
695
679
1122
871
887
846
1058
1253
1047
1055

Cameron Long
Owen Diediker
Owen Hooper
Braxton McCullough
Takoma Lees
Matthew Goans
Brody Shulda
Sam Pisani

Ollie Taylor
Parker Walion
Jacob Riggs
Brandon Hamilton
Calder Inbody
Leo Schranz
Adrian Janner
Grant Nelson
Aiden Stidham
Aidan Rundberg
Phillip Truong
Austin Duff

Ben Pahls

Mark Deaner
Conor Folger
Bryce Jennings
Davis Muther

Joe Sola

Sam Gustin

Luc Prendiville
Cian Kasten
Isaiah Jenks
Adam Baker
Mark Pischke
Douglas Hale
Gabriel Kiveu
Hudson Schuckman
Carson Mclaughlin
Elliott Storm
Ethan Mason
Evan Battles
Jack Arender
Brayden Hudnut
Gavin Wareham
Jack Vaughn
Noah Kochan
Finan Marien McManus
Graham Squires

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Team

Mill Valley High School
Olathe West
Shawnee Mission
Lawrence Free State
Lawrence Free State
Olathe West

Mill Valley High School
Olathe South High

Mill Valley High School
Gardner-Edgerton High
Gardner-Edgerton High
Olathe North High
Lawrence Free State
Gardner-Edgerton High
Shawnee Mission South
Mill Valley High School
Shawnee Mission East
Olathe West
Shawnee Mission West
Shawnee Mission North
Gardner-Edgerton High
Olathe South High
Shawnee Mission East
Mill Valley High School
Shawnee Mission East
Gardner-Edgerton High
Olathe South High
Shawnee Mission East
Lawrence High School
Gardner-Edgerton High
Shawnee Mission North
Shawnee Mission
Lawrence Free State
Olathe North High
Lawrence Free State
Shawnee Mission West
Lawrence Free State
Lawrence Free State
Shawnee Mission
Olathe North High
Olathe North High
Olathe East
Shawnee Mission East
Shawnee Mission West
Shawnee Mission East
Shawnee Mission East

Grade

2

Time Pace
20:17.5 6:33/M
20:18.1  6:33/M
20:21.0 6:34/M
20:22.9 6:35/M
20:24.8 6:35/M
20:25.1 6:35/M
20:25.1  6:35/M
20:26.6  6:36/M
20:29.9 6:37/M
20:30.5 6:37/M
20:32.3  6:38/M
20:33.9 6:38/M
20:34.6  6:38/M
20:38.3  6:39/M
20:43.6  6:41/M
20:47.3  6:42/M
20:49.4  6:43/M
20:50.0 6:43/M
20:50.4  6:43/M
20:50.8  6:44/M
20:58.7  6:46/M
20:58.9  6:46/M
21:00.9 6:47/M
21:01.4 6:47/M
21:04.1 6:48/M
21:08.1 6:49/M
21:08.7  6:49/M
21:09.2  6:49/M
21:09.6  6:50/M
21:10.2 6:50/M
21:10.9 6:50/M
21:12.3 6:50/M
21:13.4 6:51/M
21:16.9 6:52/M
21:18.0 6:52/M
21:18.9 6:53/M
21:21.7 6:53/M
21:22.3  6:54/M
21:23.0 6:54/M
21:24.2  6:54/M
21:24.8 6:54/M
21:25.2  6:55/M
21:25.4  6:55/M
21:26.4 6:55/M
21:28.8 6:56/M
21:30.1 6:56/M

10/17/2020 05:59:20



Race Date
October 17, 2020

Place Score Bib No

Sunflower League Championships
Boys C Combined Order of

Name

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

70
71
>7)
72
>7)
>7)
>7)
73
>7)
74
>7)
>7)
>7)
(<5)
>7)
75
76
>7)
(<5)
>7)
>7)
77
78
>7)
79
>7)
80
>7)
>7)
81
>7)
>7)
>7)
82
>7)
>7)
>7)
83
(<5)
84
>7)
>7)
>7)
>7)
>7)
>7)

895
1088
667
1125
657
627
696
741
697
892
613
767
603
920
1043
1087
1143
608
928
1004
880
1176
1091
693
959
682
1140
644
891
742
770
878
660
1102
651
899
1012
748
930
1207
779
1141
662
898
631
972

Lewis Suttle
Addison Bien
Jezak Jacob
Dylan Cooper
Max Fagan
Sergio Velazquez
Keegan Vall
Lucas Holmberg
Oscar Wheeler
Daniel Mirakian
Dawson Lasley
Charles Beal
Carson Coleman
Luke Bond

Sam Hargens
Conner Bell
Cade Swanson
Chance Henson
Xiyun Huang
Ethen Olson

Ben Friesen
Matthew Eagleman
Jonah Clements
Koenobie Smith
Owen Kessler
Asa Morrison
Micah Reeves
Henry Allen
Kieran Marker
Trevor Johnson
Aidan Cannon
Noah Cuejilo
Grant Hamilton
Tichukwu Obi
Samuel Coleman
Kyle Yonce
Bryce Webb
Maddock Oberzan
Matthew Jiang
Tanner Wilson
Jordan Manning
Braden Riley
Zach Hansen Terry
Brian Tran

Nate Wilson
Grayson Yoder

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Boys

Boys C Combined Order

Team Grade
Olathe North High
Shawnee Mission North
Lawrence Free State
Shawnee Mission
Lawrence Free State
Gardner-Edgerton High
Lawrence Free State
Lawrence High School
Lawrence Free State
Olathe North High
Gardner-Edgerton High
Mill Valley High School
Gardner-Edgerton High
Olathe Northwest High
Shawnee Mission East
Shawnee Mission North
Shawnee Mission
Gardner-Edgerton High
Olathe Northwest High
Olathe West
Olathe North High
Shawnee Mission South
Shawnee Mission North
Lawrence Free State
Olathe South High
Lawrence Free State
Shawnee Mission
Lawrence Free State
Olathe North High
Lawrence High School
Mill Valley High School
Olathe North High
Lawrence Free State
Shawnee Mission North
Lawrence Free State
Olathe North High
Olathe West
Lawrence High School
Olathe Northwest High
Shawnee Mission South
Mill Valley High School
Shawnee Mission
Lawrence Free State
Olathe North High
Gardner-Edgerton High
Olathe South High

3

Time Pace
21:31.2 6:57/M
21:359 6:58/M
21:43.1  7:00/M
21:46.3 7:01/M
21:46.8  7:02/M
21:50.2 7:03/M
21:50.8 7:03/M
21:55.2  7:04/M
21:56.8  7:05/M
21:58.9 7:05/M
21:59.2  7:06/M
21:59.5 7:06/M
22:00.9 7:06/M
22:01.0 7:06/M
22:03.3 7:07/M
22:08.2 7:08/M
22:08.8 7:09/M
22:12.4  7:10/M
22:19.5 7:12/M
22:20.7 7:13/M
22:21.2 7:13/M
22:22.3 7:13/M
22:23.3 7:13/M
22:26.5 7:14/M
22:30.0 7:16/M
22:30.9 7:16/M
22:31.2 7:16/M
22:31.4  7:16/M
22:31.4  7:16/M
22:32.2 7:16/M
22:36.5 7:18/M
22:36.7 7:18/M
22:38.3 7:18/M
22:43.1  7:20/M
22:48.9  7:22/M
22:49.8 7:22/M
22:53.6  7:23/IM
22:57.6  7:24/M
23:02.5 7:26/M
23:06.2 7:27/M
23:07.7 7:28/M
23:11.9 7:29/M
23:12.2  7:29/M
23:13.8  7:30/M
23:17.8  7:31/M
23:18.1  7:31/M

10/17/2020 05:59:20



Race Date
October 17, 2020

Place Score Bib No

Sunflower League Championships
Boys C Combined Order of

Boys

Boys C Combined Order

Name

139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176

7
(<5)
7
7

85
&7
7
7

86
&7
7
7
7

87
7
7
7
7

88
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

89
7

90
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7

1131
934
632

1142

1195
825
625
663
737
686
656

1203
658
749

1189
989
648
827

1098

1010

1202
995
671
620
893

1198

1250

1126
740
997
607
652

1139

1205

1185
673
684

1187

Nico Jurani

Drake Morgan
Noah Wise
Gabriel Sinclair
Alexander Phan
Scott Boyack
Jack Schroeter
Ethan Hart
Abdullah Ahmed
Jayden Ramirez-Morris
Micah Dunn

Will Thiel

Dierks Gus

lan Perkins
Clinton McKenzie
Dominic Hull

Ty Boedecker
Adam Church
Owen Laipple
Christopher Simmons
Carter Smith
MacCauley Martin
Hockenbury Keat
Jason Pitts
Samuel Olson
Emiliano Salazaar
Jacob Jansen
Aaron Davis
Fletcher George
Parker Massey
Trevor Hamilton
Kaidon Cordes
Jackson Reese
Anton Walters
Oscar Kariuki
Charlie Kelsey
Max Owens
Bradyn Kerr

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

Team
Shawnee Mission
Olathe Northwest High
Gardner-Edgerton High
Shawnee Mission
Shawnee Mission South
Olathe East
Gardner-Edgerton High
Lawrence Free State
Lawrence High School
Lawrence Free State
Lawrence Free State
Shawnee Mission South
Lawrence Free State
Lawrence High School
Shawnee Mission South
Olathe West

Lawrence Free State
Olathe East
Shawnee Mission North
Olathe West
Shawnee Mission South
Olathe West

Lawrence Free State
Gardner-Edgerton High
Olathe North High
Shawnee Mission South
Shawnee Mission West
Shawnee Mission
Lawrence High School
Olathe West
Gardner-Edgerton High
Lawrence Free State
Shawnee Mission
Shawnee Mission South
Shawnee Mission South
Lawrence Free State
Lawrence Free State
Shawnee Mission South

Grade

Time Pace
23:20.2 7:32/M
23:20.2 7:32/M
23:22.6  7:32/M
23:25.8  7:33/M
23:39.3  7:38/M
23:39.6  7:38/M
23:449  7:40/M
23:46.0 7:40/M
23:46.5 7:40/M
23:47.1  7:40/M
23:48.5 7:41/M
23:50.5 7:41/M
23:51.7 7:42/M
23:56.4  7:43/M
24:01.3  7:45/M
24:.01.7  7:45/M
24:11.9 7:48/M
24:12.7  7:49/M
24:19.6  7:51/M
24:21.5 7:51/M
24:28.0  7:54/M
24:29.0 7:54/M
24:29.1  7:54/M
24:39.9 7:57/M
24:45.1  7:59/M
24:47.5  8:00/M
24:545  8:02/M
24:59.6  8:04/M
25:09.8 8:07/M
25:54.3 8:21/M
26:10.8  8:27/M
26:15.7 8:28/M
26:28.3 8:32/M
26:30.6  8:33/M
27:345  8:54/M
27:57.6  9:01/M
29:27.3  9:30/M
29:35.5  9:33/M

10/17/2020 05:59:21



Sunflower League Championships

Race Date
October 17, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Combined Boys C Races
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Olathe East Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places):31 Average Time: 19:04.3
1 833 Carson Kinsch 1 1 18:32.9 18:32.9 0:00.0
2 840 Nate Patterson 2 3 18:50.9 37:23.8 0:18.0
3 824 Drew Blasi 6 9 19:10.4 56:34.2 0:37.5
4 834 Ben Lodge 8 17 19:17.4  1:15:51.7 0:44.5
5 836 Ethan Mead 14 31 19:29.9 1.35:21.6 0:57.0
6 838 Luke Nelson (29) (50) 19:40.2 1:55:01.8 1.07.3
7 835 Luke Matson (21) (71) 19:435 2:14:453 1:10.5
8 842 Ryan Spaeth More Than 7 19:58.3  2:34:43.6 1:25.4
9 846 Gavin Wareham More Than 7 21:25.2  2:56:08.9 2:52.3
10 825 Scott Boyack More Than 7 23:39.6  3:19:48.5 5:06.7
11 827 Adam Church More Than 7 24:12.7  3:44:01.2 5:39.8
Team - Olathe West Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places):61 Average Time: 19:24.3
1 983 Zeke Brewer 3 3 18:56.7 18:56.7 0:00.0
2 1005 Jacob Priefert 10 13 19:23.9 38:20.7 0:27.2
3 984 Tristen Carrin 12 25 19:25.9 57:46.6 0:29.1
4 999 Liam Mckinley 13 38 19:29.1 1:.17:15.8 0:32.3
5 998 Jacob Maul 23 61 19:45.9 1:.37:01.8 0:49.1
6 1003 Cole Newport (30) (92) 19:58.9  1:57:00.7 1:02.2
7 1013 Walker Will (33) (124) 20:03.0 2:17:03.8 1.06.2
8 985 Owen Diediker More Than 7 20:18.1  2:37:22.0 1:21.3
9 987 Matthew Goans More Than 7 20:25.1  2:57:47.1 1.28.3
10 1008 Aidan Rundberg More Than 7 20:50.0 3:18:37.1 1:53.2
11 1004 Ethen Olson More Than 7 22:20.7 3:40:57.9 3:23.9
12 1012 Bryce Webb More Than 7 22:53.6  4:03:51.5 3:56.9
13 989 Dominic Hull More Than 7 24:01.7  4:27:53.2 5:04.9
14 1010 Christopher Simmons More Than 7 24:21.5 4:52:14.8 5:24.7
15 995 MacCauley Martin More Than 7 24:29.0 5:16:43.8 5:32.2
16 997 Parker Massey More Than 7 25:54.3  5:42:38.2 6:57.6
Team - Lawrence Free State High School Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places):91 Average Time: 19:35.6
1 691 Tiger Sievers 5 5 19:02.5 19:02.5 0:00.0
2 685 Chase Ramirez 16 21 19:32.5 38:35.0 0:29.9
3 675 Kansas Lees 18 39 19:39.8 58:14.9 0:37.2
4 677 Jake Loos 25 64 19:49.1 1:18:04.0 0:46.5
5 692 Brandon Sikes 27 91 19:54.3 1.37:58.4 0:51.8
6 665 lan Hutton (28) (119) 19:54.9 1.57:53.3 0:52.3

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 1 10/17/2020 05:58:03



Race Date
October 17, 2020

Bib No Name

Sunflower League Championships
Final Team Results

Boys

Overall
Place

Team - Lawrence Free State High School

Team Score (places):91

661 Evan Hanna

687 Luke Raney

681 Ben Melvin

10 699 Bryce Wilson

11 650 Sam Cast

12 680 Braxton McCullough
13 676 Takoma Lees

14 666 Calder Inbody

15 659 Douglas Hale

16 688 Hudson Schuckman
17 695 Elliott Storm

18 679 Ethan Mason

19 667 Jezak Jacob

20 657 Max Fagan

21 696 Keegan Vail

22 697 Oscar Wheeler

23 693 Koenobie Smith

24 682 Asa Morrison

25 644 Henry Allen

26 660 Grant Hamilton

27 651 Samuel Coleman
28 662 Zach Hansen Terry
29 663 Ethan Hart

30 686 Jayden Ramirez-Morris
31 656 Micah Dunn

32 658 Dierks Gus

33 648 Ty Boedecker

34 671 Hockenbury Keat
35 652 Kaidon Cordes

36 673 Charlie Kelsey

37 684 Max Owens

© 0 N

Team - Mill Valley High School
Team Score (places):95

789 Andrew Stelle

771 Leo Chen

784 Matthew Reynolds
783 Luke Parker

793 Keaton Verdict
775 AjLauer

OO WN P

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

(35)

More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than
More Than

15
20
22
31

(38)

NN N N N N N N NN N NN N NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN

Combined Boys C Races

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 19:35.6

(154)

20:06.8
20:07.0
20:10.3
20:11.6
20:15.6
20:22.9
20:24.8
20:34.6
21:13.4
21:18.0
21:21.7
21:22.3
21:43.1
21:46.8
21:50.8
21:56.8
22:26.5
22:30.9
22:31.4
22:38.3
22:48.9
23:12.2
23:46.0
23:47.1
23:48.5
23:51.7
24:11.9
24:29.1
26:15.7
27:57.6
29:27.3

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 19:38.1

22
42
64
95

(133)

19:12.7
19:30.6
19:42.6
19:44.2
20:00.6
20:10.5

2:18:00.1 1:04.2
2:38:07.2 1:04.5
2:58:17.5 1.07.8
3:18:29.2 1:09.0
3:38:44.8 1:13.1
3:59:07.8 1:20.3
4:19:32.6 1.22.2
4:40:07.3 1:32.1
5:01:20.8 2:10.9
5:22:38.8 2:154
5:44:00.5 2:19.1
6:05:22.8 2:19.7
6:27:05.9 2:40.5
6:48:52.8 2:44.2
7:10:43.7 2:48.3
7:32:40.6 2:54.3
7:55:07.1 3:23.9
8:17:38.0 3:28.3
8:40:09.5 3:28.8
9:02:47.8 3:35.7
9:25:36.7 3:46.3
9:48:49.0 4:09.6
10:12:35.1 4:43.5
10:36:22.2 4:44.5
11:00:10.8 4:46.0
11:24:02.5 4:49.1
11:48:14.5 5:09.4
12:12:43.6 5:26.5
12:38:59.4 7:13.2
13:06:57.0 8:55.1
13:36:24.3 10:24.7

19:12.7 0:00.0
38:43.3 0:17.8
58:26.0 0:29.9
1:18:10.2 0:31.4
1:38:10.9 0:47.9
1:58:21.5 0:57.8

10/17/2020 05:58:03



Race Date
October 17, 2020

Sunflower League Championships
Final Team Results

Boys
Combined Boys C Races

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 19:38.1

20:16.1  2:18:37.6 1:03.4
20:17.5 2:38:55.2 1:04.8
20:25.1 2:59:20.3 1:.12.4
20:29.9  3:19:50.3 1:17.1
20:47.3  3:40:37.6 1:34.6
21:01.4 4:01:39.1 1:48.7
21:59.5 4:23:38.6 2:46.7
22:36.5 4:46:15.1 3:23.7
23:.07.7 5:09:22.9 3:55.0

Average Time: 20:15.9

19:36.7 19:36.7 0:00.0
20:02.0 39:38.8 0:25.3
20:15.1 59:53.9 0:38.4
20:26.6  1:20:20.6 0:49.9
20:58.9  1:41:19.5 1.22.1
21:08.7 2:02:28.3 1:32.0
22:30.0 2:24:58.4 2:53.3
23:18.1  2:48:16.5 3:41.3

Average Time: 20:20.0

Overall Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place
Team - Mill Valley High School Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places):95
7 766 Brendan Akehurst (42) (174)
8 778 Cameron Long More Than 7
9 788 Brody Shulda More Than 7
10 790 Ollie Taylor More Than 7
11 782 Grant Nelson More Than 7
12 774 Bryce Jennings More Than 7
13 767 Charles Beal More Than 7
14 770 Aidan Cannon More Than 7
15 779 Jordan Manning More Than 7
Team - Olathe South High School Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):184
1 956 Conner Doherty 17 17
2 968 Jonah Thiele 32 49
3 967 Tyler Swearengin 39 88
4 963 Sam Pisani 43 131
5 955 Mark Deaner 53 184
6 958 Sam Gustin (57) (241)
7 959 Owen Kessler (79) (320)
8 972 Grayson Yoder More Than 7
Team - Gardner-Edgerton High School Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):192
1 602 Donald Chambers 4 4
2 628 Parker Walion 44 48
3 623 Jacob Riggs 45 93
4 624 Leo Schranz 47 140
5 619 Ben Pahls 52 192
6 626 Joe Sola (56) (248)
7 609 Isaiah Jenks (60) (308)
8 627 Sergio Velazquez More Than 7
9 613 Dawson Lasley More Than 7
10 603 Carson Coleman More Than 7
11 608 Chance Henson More Than 7
12 631 Nate Wilson More Than 7
13 632 Noah Wise More Than 7
14 625 Jack Schroeter More Than 7
15 620 Jason Pitts More Than 7
16 607 Trevor Hamilton More Than 7

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

3

19:00.3 19:00.3 0:00.0
20:30.5 39:30.9 1:30.1
20:32.3  1:00:03.2 1:31.9
20:38.3  1:20:41.5 1:37.9
20:58.7 1:41:40.3 1.58.4
21:08.1 2:02:48.5 2:07.8
21:10.2  2:23:58.8 2:09.8
21:50.2 2:45:49.0 2:49.8
21:59.2 3:07:48.2 2:58.8
22:00.9 3:29:49.1 3:00.5
22:12.4  3:52:.01.6 3:12.0
23:17.8 4:15:19.5 4:17.5
23:22.6  4:38:42.2 4:22.3
23:44.9  5:02:27.1 4:44.5
24:39.9 5:27.07.1 5:39.5
26:10.8 5:53:17.9 7:10.4

10/17/2020 05:58:04



Race Date Sunflower League Championships

October 17, 2020 Final Team Results

Boys

Combined Boys C Races

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Shawnee Mission South Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):196 Average Time: 20:29.6
1 1173 Daniel Burns 11 11 19:25.5 19:25.5 0:00.0
2 1180 Mckinley Green 24 35 19:47.5 39:13.0 0:21.9
3 1172 Pierce Barkely 36 71 20:09.0 59:22.1 0:43.5
4 1184 Adrian Janner 48 119 20:43.6  1:20:05.8 1:18.1
5 1176 Matthew Eagleman 77 196 22:22.3  1:42:28.2 2:56.8
6 1207 Tanner Wilson (84) (280) 23:06.2 2:05:34.4 3:40.6
7 1195 Alexander Phan (85) (365) 23:39.3  2:29:13.7 4:13.8
8 1203 Will Thiel More Than 7 23:50.5 2:53.04.3 4:25.0
9 1189 Clinton McKenzie More Than 7 24:01.3  3:17:05.7 4:35.8
10 1202 Carter Smith More Than 7 24:28.0 3:41:33.8 5:02.5
11 1198 Emiliano Salazaar More Than 7 24:475  4:.06:21.3 5:21.9
12 1205 Anton Walters More Than 7 26:30.6  4:32:52.0 7:05.1
13 1185 Oscar Kariuki More Than 7 27:345 5:00:26.5 8:09.0
14 1187 Bradyn Kerr More Than 7 29:35.,5  5:30:02.0 10:09.9
Team - Shawnee Mission West Finish Position- 8
Team Score (places):218 Average Time: 20:34.3

1 1248 Bruce Hight 9 9 19:22.5 19:22.5 0:00.0
2 1255 Garrett Mclaughlin 26 35 19:53.3 39:15.8 0:30.8
3 1266 Phillip Truong 50 85 20:50.4  1:00:06.2 1:27.8
4 1254 Carson Mclaughlin 64 149 21:18.9 1:21:25.1 1:56.4
5 1253 Noah Kochan 69 218 21:26.4  1:42:51.6 2:03.9
6 1250 Jacob Jansen (89) (307) 24:545  2:07:46.1 5:32.0

Team - Shawnee Mission East High School
Team Score (places):224

1049
1046
1056
1040
1048
1051
1058
1047
1055
1043

© 00O ~NO UL WNPF

[N
o

Hudson O'Neill

Jack Joyce

Aiden Stidham

Conor Folger

Davis Muther

Luc Prendiville

Jack Vaughn

Finan Marien McManus
Graham Squires

Sam Hargens

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc.

29

37

49

54

55
(58)
(68)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 20:36.1

29
66
115
169
224
(282)
(350)

19:56.2
20:09.7
20:49.4
21:00.9
21:04.1
21:09.2
21:25.4
21:28.8
21:30.1
22:03.3

19:56.2

40:05.9
1:00:55.3
1:21:56.3
1:43:00.5
2:04:09.7
2:25:35.1
2:47:04.0
3:08:34.1
3:30:37.4

0:00.0
0:13.5
0:53.2
1:04.7
1:07.9
1:13.0
1:29.2
1:32.6
1:33.9
2:07.1

10/17/2020 05:58:04



Sunflower League Championships

Race Date
October 17, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Combined Boys C Races
Overall Cumulative
Bib No Name Grade Place Place

Team - Olathe North High School

Team Score (places):276

879
884
888
871
887
895
892
880
891
878
899
898
893

© 00 ~NO Ol WN P

el ol
W N RO

Team - Shawnee Mission Northwest

Jacob Durant 34 34
Brandon Hamilton 46 80
Gabriel Kiveu 63 143
Jack Arender 66 209
Brayden Hudnut 67 276
Lewis Suttle (70) (346)
Daniel Mirakian (74) (420)
Ben Friesen More Than 7
Kieran Marker More Than 7
Noah Cuejilo More Than 7
Kyle Yonce More Than 7
Brian Tran More Than 7
Samuel Olson More Than 7

Team Score (places):281

1124
1130
1138
1122
1125
1143
1140
1141
1131
1142
1126
1139

© 00 ~NO Ol WN P
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N P O

Team - Shawnee Mission North

Caleb Champagne 40 40
Owen Hooper 42 82
Mark Pischke 62 144
Evan Battles 65 209
Dylan Cooper 72 281
Cade Swanson (76) (357)
Micah Reeves (80) (437)
Braden Riley More Than 7
Nico Jurani More Than 7
Gabriel Sinclair More Than 7
Aaron Davis More Than 7
Jackson Reese More Than 7

Team Score (places):336

1095
1085
1088
1087
1091
1102
1098

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Austin Duff 51 51
Adam Baker 61 112
Addison Bien 71 183
Conner Bell 75 258
Jonah Clements 78 336
Tichukwu Obi (82) (418)
Owen Laipple (88) (506)

Results By Race Management Systems, Inc. 5

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 10

Time
Back

Average Time: 20:57.0

20:05.1
20:33.9
21:16.9
21:24.2
21:24.8
21:31.2
21:58.9
22:21.2
22:31.4
22:36.7
22:49.8
23:13.8
24:45.1

Finish Position - 11

20:05.1

40:39.0
1.01:56.0
1:23:20.3
1:44:45.1
2:06:16.3
2:28:15.3
2:50:36.5
3:13:08.0
3:35:44.7
3:58:34.6
4:21:48.5
4:46:33.7

0:00.0
0:28.8
1:11.8
1:19.1
1:19.7
1:26.1
1.53.8
2:16.1
2:26.3
2:31.5
2:44.7
3:08.7
4:40.0

Average Time: 20:59.7

20:15.9
20:21.0
21:12.3
21:23.0
21:46.3
22:08.8
22:31.2
23:11.9
23:20.2
23:25.8
24:59.6
26:28.3

Finish Position - 12

20:15.9

40:36.9
1:01:49.2
1:23:12.3
1:44:58.7
2:07:07.5
2:29:38.7
2:52:50.7
3:16:10.9
3:39:36.7
4:04:36.3
4:31:04.7

0:00.0
0:05.1
0:56.4
1:.07.1
1:30.4
1:52.9
2:15.3
2:56.0
3:04.2
3:09.9
4:43.7
6:12.4

Average Time: 21:37.8

20:50.8
21:10.9
21:35.9
22:08.2
22:23.3
22:43.1
24:19.6

20:50.8

42:01.8
1:03:37.7
1:25:46.0
1:48:09.3
2:10:52.5
2:35:12.1

0:00.0
0:20.0
0:45.1
1:17.3
1:32.5
1:52.2
3:28.7

10/17/2020 05:58:04



Sunflower League Championships

Race Date
October 17, 2020 Final Team Results
Boys
Combined Boys C Races
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lawrence High School Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):382 Average Time: 22:28.2
1 743 Cian Kasten 59 59 21:09.6 21:09.6 0:00.0
2 741 Lucas Holmberg 73 132 21:55.2 43:04.8 0:45.6
3 742 Trevor Johnson 81 213 22:32.2 1:05:37.1 1:22.6
4 748 Maddock Oberzan 83 296 22:57.6  1:28:34.7 1:47.9
5 737 Abdullah Ahmed 86 382 23:46.5 1:52:21.3 2:36.9
6 749 lan Perkins (87) (469) 23:56.4 2:16:17.8 2:46.8
7 740 Fletcher George (90) (559) 25:09.8  2:41:27.6 4:00.1
Team - Olathe Northwest High School Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:

1 920 Luke Bond Less Than 5 22:01.0 22:01.0 0:00.0
2 928 Xiyun Huang Less Than 5 22:19.5 44:20.5 0:18.5
3 930 Matthew Jiang Less Than 5 23:02.5 1:07:23.0 1:01.5
4 934 Drake Morgan Less Than 5 23:20.2  1:30:43.3 1:19.2
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